ORIGINAL STAMPED IN RED

RESOLUTION NO.: R-2020-031

Authorizing the City Manager to execute an Amendment to Lease Agreement Extending Term of Lease for 715 Bluff Road for use as the Police Substation and Property Storage Facility

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council this 10th day of March, 2020, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the attached Amendment to Lease Agreement Extending Term of Lease, or on a form approved by the City Attorney, for the lease of 715 Bluff Road for use as the Police Substation and Property Storage Facility.

(Funding Source: 1012403-636300).

Requested by:	AVD.
City Manager	Mayor
Approved by:	
City Manager	
City Manager	ATTEST:
Approved as to form:	TukaDILHanmond
City Attorney	City Clerk

Introduced: 3/10/2020 Final Reading: 3/10/2020



807 Gervais Street, Suite 200 Columbia, SC 29201 +1 803 254 0100 www.naicolumbia.com

STATE OF SC	OUTH CAROLIN	IA)	A 11/1/	NDMENT TO I	LEASE ACDEE	MENT		
COUNTY OF I	RICHLAND)		ENDING TERM	LEASE AGREE II OF LEASE	IVIEN I		
		de this day o ereinafter referred			and between Ede	ens/Graham Partr	ners, LLC, hereinafte	er referred to as	
			V	VITNES	SSETH:				
commencing Ma	arch 10, 2015 and	terminating Marcl	n 9, 2020_fd	or the I	eased premises	described as all of	a period of sixty on fthat certain office sp outh Carolina and	e (61) months ace containing	
WHER	EAS, Landlord ar	nd Tenant now mu	ıtually desi	re to e	xtend the term o	f the Lease Agree	ement for an additio	nal period;	
covenants conta and agrees to le	ined herein and c ase from Landlor	ther valuable con	sideration, uare feet of	Landlo f space	ord hereby grants	and leases unto	ation of the mutual Tenant, and Tenant I 020 and terminating	nereby accepts	
	No. of	From	То		Monthly	Annual Rent	Lease Rate		
	Months 12 12 12	5/1/2020 5/1/2021 5/1/2022	4/30/2021 4/30/2022 4/30/2023	2	Rental \$17,940.99 \$18,474.37 \$19,007.75	\$215,291.90 \$221,692.47 \$228,093.04	\$3.70 \$3.81 \$3.92		
in all of its terms IN WIT	and provisions of the second s	except as amende	d and mod ave signed	lified a	bove.		nding in full upon the		
WITNESSES:			LA	LANDLORD: Edens/Graham Partners, LLC					
			Ву	<i>'</i> :					
			Its	Its:					
9:40	11 Hamm	Obd	TE	ENAN'	Γ: City of Colu	2 A			

Manyu 3/4/20

look 015 V 5 S 5 7 15 Bluff - Amendment, doc